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Mr. PENCE, Mr. CRANE, and Mr.
PLATTS):

H.R. 2894. A bill to amend the State De-
partment Basic Authorities Act of 1956 to in-
crease the maximum amount of an award
paid under the Department of State rewards
program in connection with the attacks on
the United States on September 11, 2001, and
for other purposes; to the Committee on
International Relations.

By Mr. LIPINSKI (for himself, Mr.
DEFAZIO,Mr. COSTELLO, and Mr.
KIRK):

H.R. 2895. A bill to amend title 49, United
States Code, to require that the screeningof
passengers and property on flights in air
transportation be carried out by employees
of the Federal Aviation Administration, to
expand the Federal Air Marshal program of
the Federal Aviation Administration, to es-
tablish requirements for carry-on baggage on
flights in air transportation, and for other
purposes; to the Committee on Transpor-
tation and Infrastructure.

By Mr. PAUL:
H.R. 2896. A bill to provide for the safety of

United States aviation and the suppression
of terrorism; to the Committee on Transpor-
tation and Infrastructure.

By Mr. SERRANO:
H.R. 2897. A bill to provide for the granting

of posthumous citizenship to certain aliens
lawfully admitted for permanent residence
who died as a result of the hijackings of 4
commercial aircraft, the attacks on the
World Trade Center, or the attack on the
Pentagon, on September 11, 2001, and for
other purposes; to the Committee on the Ju-
diciary.

By Mr. TRAFICANT:
H.R. 2898. A bill to amend the Act of June

1, 1948 to provide for reform of the Federal
Protective Service, to enhance the safety
and security of federal, state and local em-
ployees, members of the public at airports
with any facilities under the control of the
General Services Administration, or airports
under the control of the Federal Aviation
Administration, and for other purposes; to
the Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure, and in addition to the Committee
on Government Reform, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in
each case for consideration of such provi-
sions as fall within the jurisdiction of the
committee concerned.

By Mr. ARMEY (for himself and Mr.
GEPHARDT):

H.J. Res. 64. A joint resolution to authorize
the use of United States Armed Forces
against those responsible for the recent at-
tacks launched against the United States; to
the Committee on International Relations;
considered and passed.

By Mr. BONIOR (for himself, Mr.
ARMEY, Mr. GEPHARDT, Mr. TOM
DAVIS of Virginia, Mr. CONYERS, Mr.
SENSENBRENNER, Mr. LANTOS, Mr.
FROST, Ms. DELAURO, Mr. DINGELL,
Mr. LAHOOD, Mr. RAHALL, Mr.
SUNUNU, Mr. WAXMAN, Mr. ROYCE,
Mr. WEXLER, Mr. HORN, Ms. PELOSI,
Mr. ISSA, Ms. SOLIS, Mr. KNOLLEN-
BERG, Ms. LOFGREN, Mrs. MORELLA,
Mr. CROWLEY, Mr. CAMP, Mr. KILDEE,
Mr. WOLF, Mr. RUSH, Mr. KIRK, Ms.
MCKINNEY, Mr. LATOURETTE, Mrs.
NAPOLITANO, Mr. PITTS, Ms. KAPTUR,
Mr. ENGLISH, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. ROGERS
of Michigan, Mr. PALLONE, Mrs.
BIGGERT, Mr. INSLEE, Mr. GREEN-
WOOD, Mr. PASCRELL, Ms. WATERS,
Mr. JOHN, Mr. HINCHEY, Mr. KUCINICH,
Mr. MEEKS of New York, Mr. MORAN
of Virginia, Mr. HASTINGS of Florida,
Ms. MCCARTHY of Missouri, Ms.
DEGETTE, Mr. WU, Mr. BACA, Mr.
PAYNE, Ms. JACKSON-LEE of Texas,

Ms. BERKLEY, Ms. KILPATRICK, Ms.
SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. BERMAN, Mr. JACK-
SON of Illinois, Mr. MCDERMOTT, Mr.
ACKERMAN, Mr. BALDACCI, Mr. JEF-
FERSON, Mr. MOORE, Mr.
FALEOMAVAEGA, Mr. LAFALCE, Mr.
OLVER, Mr. WATT of North Carolina,
Mrs. CLAYTON, Mr. GONZALEZ, Ms.
ROYBAL-ALLARD, Mr. BECERRA, Mr.
CARDIN, Mr. HOYER, Mr. BARRETT, Mr.
SAWYER, Mr. MATHESON, Mr. CARSON
of Oklahoma, Ms. BALDWIN, Mr.
COYNE, Mr. PRICE of North Carolina,
Mr. KIND, Mr. PHELPS, Mr. COSTELLO,
Mrs. JONES of Ohio, Mr. UNDERWOOD,
Mr. BOUCHER, Mr. BAIRD, Mr. SCHIFF,
Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. STRICKLAND, Mr.
THOMPSON of California, Mr.
CAPUANO, Ms. RIVERS, Ms. MCCOL-
LUM, Ms. WOOLSEY, Mr. LARSON of
Connecticut, Ms. WATSON, Mr.
LAMPSON, Ms. EDDIE BERNICE JOHN-
SON of Texas, Ms. MILLENDER-MCDON-
ALD, Mr. HONDA, Mr. PASTOR, Mr.
DELAHUNT, Ms. LEE, Mr. LANGEVIN,
Mrs. CAPPS, Mr. GEORGE MILLER of
California, Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Mr.
BLUMENAUER, Ms. ESHOO, Mr. LARSEN
of Washington, Mr. TOWNS, Mrs.
MALONEY of New York, Mr. HOLT, and
Mr. DREIER):

H. Con. Res. 227. Concurrent resolution
condemning bigotry and violence against
Arab-Americans, American Muslims, and
Americans from South Asia in the wake of
terrorist attacks in New York City, New
York, and Washington, D.C., on September
11, 2001; considered and agreed to.

By Ms. JACKSON-LEE of Texas (for
herself, Mr. GILMAN, Mr. MEEKS of
New York, Mrs. KELLY, Mr. LARSON
of Connecticut, Ms. ROS-LEHTINEN,
Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts, Ms.
MILLENDER-MCDONALD, Ms. WOOLSEY,
and Mr. BRADY of Texas):

H. Con. Res. 228. Concurrent resolution ex-
pressing the sense of the Congress that the
children who lost one or both parents or a
guardian in the September 11, 2001, World
Trade Center and Pentagon tragedies (in-
cluding the aircraft crash in Somerset Coun-
ty, Pennsylvania) should be provided with all
necessary assistance, services, and benefits
and urging the heads of Federal agencies re-
sponsible for providing such assistance, serv-
ices and benefits to give the highest possible
priority to providing such assistance, serv-
ices and benefits to those children; to the
Committee on Ways and Means.

By Mr. GRAVES:
H. Con. Res. 229. Concurrent resolution ex-

pressing the sense of the Congress that any
reform of the Social Security Program not
include mandatory coverage of State and
local employees; to the Committee on Ways
and Means.

By Mr. WYNN (for himself and Mr. TOM
DAVIS of Virginia):

H. Con. Res. 230. Concurrent resolution ex-
pressing the sense of Congress regarding the
establishment of a National Day of Remem-
brance; to the Committee on Government
Reform.

By Mr. TAUZIN (for himself, Mr. DIN-
GELL, Mr. BILIRAKIS, Mr. BOUCHER,
Mr. UPTON, Mr. GREEN of Texas, Mr.
STEARNS, Mr. GORDON, Mr. LARGENT,
Mrs. CAPPS, Mr. BURR of North Caro-
lina, Mr. MARKEY, Mrs. CUBIN, Mr.
DOYLE, Mr. SHIMKUS, Ms. ESHOO, Mr.
TOM DAVIS of Virginia, Mr. JOHN, Mr.
BUYER, Ms. MCCARTHY of Missouri,
Mr. BASS, Mr. BARRETT, Mr. PITTS,
Mr. DEUTSCH, Mr. WALDEN of Oregon,
Mr. HALL of Texas, Mr. RUSH, Mr.
PALLONE, Mr. STRICKLAND, Mr. LU-
THER, Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Mr. WAX-
MAN, Mr. TOWNS, Mr. STUPAK, Mr.

ENGEL, Ms. DEGETTE, Ms. HARMAN,
Mr. SAWYER, Mr. WYNN, Mr. KLECZKA,
Mr. BLUNT, and Mr. BARTON of
Texas):

H. Res. 238. A resolution condemning any
price gouging with respect to motor fuels
during the hours and days after the terrorist
acts of September 11, 2001; to the Committee
on Energy and Commerce; considered and
agreed to.

By Mr. NEY (for himself and Mr.
HOYER):

H. Res. 239. Resolution providing Capitol-
flown flags to each surviving victim, and the
family of each deceased victim, of the ter-
rorist attacks which occurredon September
11, 2001; to the Committee on House Adminis-
tration. considered and agreed to.

f

ADDITIONAL SPONSORS

Under clause 7 of rule XII, sponsors
were added to public bills and resolu-
tions as follows:

H.R. 19: Mr. GRAVES, Mr. EVERETT, Mr.
YOUNG of Alaska, and Mr. VITTER.

H.R. 239: Mr. CANTOR.
H.R. 270: Mr. HASTINGS of Florida.
H.R. 356: Mr. PASTOR.
H.R. 458: Mr. SHIMKUS.
H.R. 507: Mr. REYNOLDS.
H.R. 535: Mr. SHOW.
H.R. 557: Mr. BARRETT.
H.R. 699: Mr. THOMPSON of California.
H.R. 721: Mr. UDALL of Colorado.
H.R. 781: Mr. HALL of Ohio.
H.R. 951: Mr. HAYWORTH, Mr. NEY, Mr.

LEWIS of Kentucky, Mr. LOBIONDO, Mr. WAL-
DEN of Oregon, Mr. EHRLICH, Mr. CALVERT,
Mr. HOEKSTRA, Mr. GILCHREST, and Mr.
WYNN.

H.R. 1007: Mr. ROGERS of Kentucky.
H.R. 1037: Mr. KELLER.
H.R. 1097: Mr. GONZALEZ and Mr.

LATOURETTE.
H.R. 1149: Mr. TOWNS, Mr. BACA, Mr.

SERRANO, Mr. BERMAN, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr.
STUPAK, Mr. OWENS, Mrs. CHRISTENSEN, Ms.
MILLENDER-MCDONALD, Ms. SANCHEZ, Mr.
ISRAEL, Mr. CARSON of Oklahoma, Ms.
MCCOLLUM, Ms. SOLIS, Mr. MEEKS of New
York, and Mr. PRICE of North Carolina.

H.R. 1158: Mr. ENGLISH.
H.R. 1238: Mr. MCINNIS and Mr. KELLER.
H.R. 1357: Mr. BISHOP, Mr. JONES of North

Carolina, and Mr. PORTMAN.
H.R. 1377: Mr. ROGERS of Kentucky.
H.R. 1388: Mr. OBERSTAR.
H.R. 1476: Mr. OWENS.
H.R. 1600: Mr. COOKSEY.
H.R. 1629: Mr. MEEHAN, Mr. MEEKS of New

York, Mr. ROTHMAN, Mr. PASTOR, and Mrs.
WILSON.

H.R. 1645: Mr. ROGERS of Kentucky, Mr.
BILIRAKIS, and Mr. MASCARA.

H.R. 1733: Mr. CARSON of Oklahoma.
H.R. 1744: Mr. CALVERT, Mr. CONYERS, Ms.

HART, Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. NADLER, and Ms.
BALDWIN.

H.R. 1754: Mr. BUYER, Mr. UDALL of Colo-
rado, and Mr. GORDON.

H.R. 1911: Mr. VITTER.
H.R. 2036: Mr. REYNOLDS and Mrs. DAVIS of

California.
H.R. 2057: Mr. STRICKLAND, Mr. SABO, and

Mr. FRANK.
H.R. 2064: Ms. CARSON of Indiana.
H.R. 2096: Mr. SESSIONS.
H.R. 2220: Mr. WELDON of Pennsylvania,

Mr. SNYDER, Mr. FARR of California, and Ms.
DELAURO.

H.R. 2329: Mr. COOKSEY, Ms. HART, Mr.
ROTHMAN, and Mr. RANGEL.

H.R. 2375: Mr. LOBIONDO, Mr. MOLLOHAN,
Mrs. CAPITO, Mr. SIMMONS, Mr. ANDREWS, and
Mr. LATOURETTE.

H.R. 2527: Mrs. MORELLA, Mr. MANZULLO,
Mr. KILDEE, and Mr. WAMP.
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H.R. 2561: Mr. COOKSEY, Mr. TAYLOR of Mis-

sissippi, and Mr. JEFFERSON.
H.R. 2592: Ms. RIVERS.
H.R. 2641: Mr. FROST and Mr. WYNN.
H.R. 2663: Mr. KELLER.
H.R. 2675: Mr. MATHESON.
H.R. 2695: Ms. LOFGREN, Mr. CRANE, and

Ms. DUNN.
H.R. 2706: Mrs. EMERSON.
H.R. 2718: Mr. KUCINICH.
H.R. 2722: Mr. BALDACCI, Ms. LOFGREN, Mr.

TERRY, Mr. BERMAN, Mr. CROWLEY, Ms. EDDIE
BERNICE JOHNSON of Texas, Mr. SMITH of New
Jersey, Mrs. CAPPS, Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD, Mr.
RAHALL, Ms. SLAUGHTER, Mr. WAXMAN, Mr.
BLUMENAUER, Mr. SABO, Mr. TIERNEY, Mr.
GALLEGLY, Mr. MCGOVERN, and Mr. DEUTSCH.

H.R. 2725: Mr. GEORGE MILLER of California
and Mr. KUCINICH.

H.R. 2792: Mr. BASS.
H.R. 2837: Mr. FRANK, Ms. LOFGREN, and

Ms. PELOSI.,
H.J. Res. 15: Mr. GILMAN, Mr. BONIOR, Mrs.

ROUKEMA, Mr. SIMMONS, Mr. PASCRELL, Mr.
DUNCAN, Mr. SHAW, Mr. YOUNG of Alaska, Mr.
STENHOLM, and Mr. GOODE.

H.J. Res. 27: Mrs. CUBIN.
H.J. Res. 56: Mr. ENGLISH and Mr. GOODE.
H.J. Res. 62: Mr. BARTLETT of Maryland.
H. Con. Res. 188: Mr. GEORGE MILLER of

California.
H. Con. Res. 212: Mr. GREEN of Texas, Mr.

TIERNEY, Mr. FILNER, Ms. MCKINNEY, Mr.

KLECZKA, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. OWENS, Ms.
WATSON, and Mr. RANGEL.

H. Res. 52: Mr. ENGLISH, Mr. WELDON of
Pennsylvania, Mr. MCNULTY, Mr. SHOWS, and
Mr. VITTER.

f

DISCHARGE PETITIONS—
ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS

The following Members added their
names to the following discharge peti-
tions:

Petition 3 by Mr. TURNER on House Reso-
lution 203: Cynthia A. McKinney and Frank
R. Wolf.
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